PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3965234

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MATTETYAHU LITVAK	01/22/2015
SHAHAR KLINGER	01/22/2015
ALON SIMAN-TOV	01/22/2015
AVRAHAM GUTTMAN	01/22/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LANDA CORPORATION LTD.
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 2418
City:	REHOVOT
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	7612301

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15109635

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: marks@4d-ip.com

Correspondent Name: 4TH DIMENSION IP

Address Line 1: 7 OPPENHEIMER ST.

Address Line 4: REHOVOT, ISRAEL 76701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LIP 6/003 US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MARK SOFFER

SIGNATURE: /Mark Soffer/

DATE SIGNED: 07/18/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=LIP 6-003 PCT Medium Asgn Executed#page1.tif source=LIP 6-003 PCT Medium Asgn Executed#page2.tif source=LIP 6-003 PCT Medium Asgn Executed#page3.tif

PATENT 503918581 REEL: 039374 FRAME: 0445

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and effective as of the below indicated filing date, the undersigned:

Mattetyahu LITVAK, a citizen of Israel, residing at 15 Levi Eshkol Street, Tel-Aviv 6936503, Israel,

Shahar KLINGER, a citizen of Israel, residing at 48 Meginei HaGalil Street, Rehovot 7620078, Israel;

Alon SIMAN-TOV, a citizen of Israel, residing at 4 Livne Street, Or Yehuda 6040736, Israel; and

Avraham GUTTMAN, a citizen of Israel, residing at 3 HaNachal Street, Yavne 8155853, Israel:

(hereinafter called the "Assignor(s)") hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

Landa Corporation Ltd. P.O.B. 2418, Rehovot 7612301, Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements relating to:

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR HALF-TONING

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

International Patent Application No. PCT/IB2015/050501, filed on 22 January 2015

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original, reexamined and reissued Patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, of any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions and national laws, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;

coverant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned:

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

LIP 6/003 PCT Assignment

1/3

In witness whereof, each Assignor has affixed his or her signature.

33.1.15	
Date	Mattetyaha LATVAK
12 MMS/ 30 mot 12 motors	. 2015, before me, Witness, personally
- all the contract and the contract of the contract and the contract of the co	by and known to me to be the person of that name, who yledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.
	<u>and staces</u>
	Witness
	Sara Avraham
	market and the second s
33. N. N. S.	
Date	Shahar KLINGER
	nand known to me to be the person of that name, who dedged the same to be his/her free act and deed. Witness
	Sara Avraham
Date Date	Alon SIMAN-TOV
On this 27 day of 70000 appeared Alon SIMAN-TOV, to me knows signed the foregoing instrument and acknow	, 2015, before me, Witness, personally and known to me to be the person of that name, who ledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.
	Witness
	Carrier at the second s

Sara Avraham

33.1.15	20 Jan
Date	Avraham GUTTMAN
Angel Different John	2015, before me, Witness, personally ne known and known to me to be the person of that name,
anneared Avraham GUTTMAN) to m	ne known and known to me to be the person of that name.
who signed the foregoing instrument and	d acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.
	
	<u>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>
	Witness Sara Avraham

LIP 6/003 PCT Assignment

RECORDED: 07/18/2016

PATENT REEL: 039374 FRAME: 0448